
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:537
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
INDIRA SAGAR POLAVARAM PROJECT
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revised cost estimates for Indira Sagar Polavaram Project have been submitted to the Union Government for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the final decision taken in this matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES AND MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) Yes Madam, 

(b) & (c) The revised cost estimate of Indira Sagar Polavaram Project was accepted in the 108th meeting of the Advisory Committee
of the Ministry of Water Resources on Irrigation, flood Control & Multipurpose Projects held on 4th January 2011 for revised estimated
cost of Rs. 16010.45 crore at 2010-11 price level. 
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